
TENDER NOTICE FOR AUCTION OF SCHOOL BUSES

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PRINCIPAL, ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, UDHAMPUR, invites bids for auction of1.
School Buses. The details are as under:-

S

No

(a)

(b)

2.

Veh
No

JK14B-
1293

JK14B-
9241

Makers
Classification

Month &
Year of

Date of Chassis No
Purchase

Apr 2009 18HF8G
174563

Aug 2011 MBUZT54
XDA0158016

Reserve
Price

Manufacture
Aug 2008Eicher 485

2011Swaraj Mazda
ZT 54E

EMD

25,000/-

25,000/-

Interested bidders may visit APS Udhampur from 1100 hours to 1400 hours from
08 May 2023 to 13 May 2023. Quotation/Bid with Bank Draft of earnest money for

Rs. 25,000/- each can be submitted by Registered Post at the School's address OR could
be physically dropped in the Quotation Box placed at APS Sr Wing Udhampur latest by
23 May 2023 in sealed envelope duly super-scribed as BIDS FOR AUCTION OF
SCHOOL BUS of Army Public School, Udhampur. The tender will be opened on
26 May 2023 at 1100 hours at Army Public School, Udhampur. Bidders will be present
at Army Public School, Udhampur on 26 May 2023 at 1045 hours.

The disposal of vehicle shall be strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER3.
IS BASIS" and no guarantee or certificate of its worthiness or quality will be given by the

school. Bidders need to submit earnest money for Rs. 25,000/- each along with bid. The
earnest money can be deposited by Bank Draft/Banker's Cheque in favour of "Army
Public School Udhampur, payable at Udhampur". The Bank Draft/Banker's Cheque
should be attached with the quoted bid, failing which the bids will not be considered at all.
If the highest Bidder/ successful Bidder fails to deposit the sale price within the prescribed
time limit, his earnest money will be forfeited. In case the offer is withdrawn by any
tenderer, the earnest money deposited by him shall be forfeited.

EMD amount is payable by means of DD/Banker's Cheque in favour of "Army4.
Public School Udhampur, payable at Udhampur" (payment by cash/cheque shall not be
accepted). Offers received without EMD amount shall not be considered at all by this

institution.

The successful bidder will be required to deposit the total bid amount by means of
DD/ Banker's Cheque in favour of "Army Public School, Udhampur, payable at Udhampud'
within seven working days after receiving letter from the School in this regard.

EMD of the successful bidder(s) will be released only after realization of sale

proceeds and transfer of ownership of vehicle. EMD of the bidders who fail to honour the
bid in prescribed time limit shall stand forfeited. No representation in this regard shall be

entertained by this department. EMD amount will not be adjusted in the sale amount
accepted by School. EMD of successful bidder(s) shall be released only after successful

completion of the sale process.



2

The delivery of the sold vehicle will be arranged only after the successful bidder7.
submits documentary evidence in support of residential status (Ration CardNoters
identity Card/Aadhar Card/ Passport in case of individual and Registration Certificate in

case of firms etc.

The sold vehicle will be removed by the successful bidder(s) by depositing the8.

money at their own expenses. No assistance/ transportation will be provided by the

School. Permission to take out the disposed vehicles from School's premises will be
allowed only on working days.

The successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration9.
Certificate of the vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost expeditiously. The Bank
will not be responsible for any lapse on his part in this regard. Sale letter will be executed
in favour of the Successful Bidder on depositing the entire sale consideration. The
successful bidder will also be responsible for getting the Registration Certificate of the
vehicle transferred in his name at his own cost expeditiously in the concerned RTO. The
School will not be responsible for any lapse on his part in this regard.

10. EMD of the firms rescinding their offer, withdrawing or abrogating after submitting
the bid shall stand forfeited. Decision of the School shall be final in this regard.

II. The School reserve the right to reject all or any tender in whole or part without

assigning any reasons thereof.

12. EMD of unsuccessful tenders shall be returned within two weeks of the award of
contract to successful party.

13. The bidder is required to reveal his full name/ name of the authorized signatory of
the firm/name of father, full postal address, telephone number and mobile number.

14. Disputes, if any, shall be subject to jurisdiction in the Court of Udhampur only.

If the highest quoting firms fail to honor the bid, the contract will be cancelled and15.
its EMD will be forfeited.

16. Tendering forms should be signed in ink by the authorized signatory only.

Photocopy or unsigned or not signed by authorized signatory shall be rejected.

Date : Signature of the Bidder


